
UC Davis (1-0) -vs- Johns Hopkins (0-1)
09/04/2021 at Annapolis, MD (Lejeune Hall)

 
 

 

Date: 09/04/2021
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Annapolis, MD
Venue: Lejeune Hall

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Davis 5 3 4 4 16
Johns Hopkins 0 1 0 1 2

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:58 UCD G Nir Gross
1st 6:24 UCD G Aleix Aznar Beltran
1st 4:49 UCD G Aleix Aznar Beltran
1st 2:14 UCD G-E Connor Norton
1st 1:03 UCD G-E Nir Gross
2nd 6:14 UCD G Hal Goulter
2nd 4:12 UCD G-E Holden Neach
2nd 2:53 JHU G Emerson Sullivan
2nd 2:34 UCD G Logan Anderson
3rd 6:10 UCD G Aaron Voggenthaler
3rd 3:21 UCD G Hal Goulter
3rd 2:23 UCD G-P Nir Gross
3rd 0:40 UCD G Nir Gross
4th 7:25 UCD G Nir Gross
4th 7:01 JHU G Emerson Sullivan
4th 4:33 UCD G Nir Gross
4th 1:57 UCD G Holden Neach
4th 0:24 UCD G Connor Norton

Team Statistics

UCD JHU
Shots 35 23
Goals 16 2
Assists 13 1
Points 29 3
Exclusions 8 6
Steals 14 4
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:10 JHU E Paul Gensbigler
1st 2:20 JHU E Cameron Burns
1st 3:03 UCD E Aaron Voggenthaler
1st 5:32 UCD E Nir Gross
1st 5:59 JHU E Ian Raley
2nd 0:31 JHU E-P Chris Freese
2nd 4:00 UCD E Nir Gross
2nd 4:14 JHU E Alastair Powers
2nd 6:02 UCD E Levi Murtaugh
3rd 1:23 UCD E Spencer Towill
3rd 2:24 JHU E-P Cameron Burns
3rd 2:57 UCD E Spencer Towill
4th 1:37 UCD E Michael Plastino
4th 6:29 UCD E Levi Murtaugh



Individual
 
 
UC Davis 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Duncan Creed 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
2 Logan Anderson 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Max Stryker 1 0 3 3 0 0 1 0-0
7 Spencer Towill 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
8 Aleix Aznar Beltran 6 3 1 4 0 0 0 0-0
9 Aaron Voggenthaler 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
10 Nir Gross 8 5 1 6 2 3 4 0-0
11 Michael Plastino 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0-0
12 Levi Murtaugh 4 0 2 2 2 0 1 2-0
13 Aaron Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
14 Stefan Venne 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Connor Norton 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0-1
19 Holden Neach 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0-1
20 Hal Goulter 3 2 0 2 0 0 2 0-0

Totals 35 16 13 29 8 4 14 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Duncan Creed 16:00 1 5
13 Aaron Wilson 16:00 1 10

Totals 2 15

Johns Hopkins 2

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Connor Mechelke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Kyle Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Emerson Sullivan 6 2 0 2 0 1 1 0-0
4 Jake Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Seth Berke 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-2
6 Alastair Powers 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0-0
7 Cameron Burns 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
9 Kamran Eslami 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
10 Shayan Sadiq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Ian Raley 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-0
12 Paul Gensbigler 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
13 Chris Freese 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
14 Mark Poisler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Liam Housenbold 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Liam Housenbold 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
21 Christopher Lo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 23 2 1 3 6 10 4 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Connor Mechelke 16:00 8 5
1 Kyle Pearson 16:00 8 6

Totals 16 11


